Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N15000004866 FILED May 13, 2015 Sec. Of State tchang

PROJECT BEAM, INCORPORATED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: PROJECT BEAM, INCORPORATED

Article II

The principal place of business address:

35412 CHANCEY ROAD STE B ZEPHYRHILLS, FL. US 33541

The mailing address of the corporation is:

C/O TULLO LAW FIRM 100 S. ASHLEY DRIVE STE 600 TAMPA, FL. US 33602

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROMOTE GLOBAL SCHOLARSHIP THROUGH NONMILITARY, COMMUNITY SERVICE THAT SUPPORTS AND EMPOWERS THAT CERTAIN SECTOR OF THE PUBLIC REPRESENTING ALLIED FOREIGN MILITARY AND THEIR FAMILIES STATIONED WITHIN OUR DOMESTIC

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TULLO LAW FIRM 100 S. ASHLEY DR. STE. 600 TAMPA, FL. 33602

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: /ANDREA TULLO/

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TULLO LAW FIRM BY ANDREA TULLO, ESQ. 100 S. ASHLEY DR. STE.600
TAMPA,FL 33602

Electronic Signature of Incorporator: /ANDREA TULLO/

I am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of this corporation and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P
THOMAS SEARLE
35412 CHANCEY ROAD, STE B
ZEPHYRHILLS, FL. 33541 US

Title: TREA ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM 33541 CHANCEY ROAD STE. B ZEPHYRHILLS, FL. 33541 US

Title: SEC TIM TORKILSEN 35412 CHANCEY ROAD STE. B ZEPHYRHILLS, FL. 33541 US N15000004866 FILED May 13, 2015 Sec. Of State tchang

N 15000004866

Website: www.tullolaw.com Fax: 813-200-2200

MAIN OFFICE: 100 S. Ashley Drive, Suite 600 Tampa, Florida 33602 Tel: 813-221-1122 TITLE SERVICES CENTER:

35412 Chancey Road

Zephythilis, Florida 33541-5004

Tel: 813-788-5945

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Carol Musta-m	FROM: Andrea Tullo
COMPANY: State of Florida, Div. of Corporations FAX NUMBER: 850-245-6804	DATE: August 10, 2015 TOTAL PAGES (INCLUDING COVER); 3
RE: N15000004866	RECIPIENT'S REFERENCE NO.:
URGENT FOR REVIEW PLEASE COMMENT	PLEASE REPLYPLEASE RECYCLE
NOTES /COMMENTS:	

Ms. Musta: Pursuant to our conversation, Article III of the Articles of Incorporation for Project Beam, Incorporated (N15000004866) were cut off and does not appear in its complete form in the online version at sunbiz.org. If you would assist in helping assure a complete and accurate record, I would greatly appreciate it. The complete "Purpose Clause" should read:

To promote global scholarship through nonmilitary community service that supports and empowers that certain sector of the public representing allied foreign military and their families stationed within our domestic borders. Upon the dissolution of this Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code or shall be distributed to the federal, state, and/or local government for public purpose.

Your assistance is greatly appreciated. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. 813.221.1122.

/S/ Andrea Tulio

The information contained in this transmission may be attorney/client privileged and therefore confidential. This is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this transmission in error or you are not the individual or entity named above, the receipt of this transmission is not intended to and does not waive any privilege, attorney/client or otherwise. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by telephone, collect or return the original message to us at the above address via U.S. Postal Service. You will be reimbursed for any postage or any other expense associated with the return of this document. Thank you.

